
Step 6:  Were entirely ready to have God remove all these defects of character. 

Tradition 6 (long form): Problems of money, property, and authority may easily divert us from our
primary spiritual aim. We think, therefore, that any considerable property of genuine use to A.A. should
be separately incorporated and managed, thus dividing the material from the spiritual. An A.A. group, as
such, should never go into business. Secondary aids to A.A., such as clubs or hospitals which require
much property or administration, ought to be incorporated and so set apart that, if necessary, they can be
freely discarded by the groups. Hence such facilities ought not to use the A.A. name. Their management
should be the sole responsibility of those people who financially support them. For clubs, A.A. managers
are usually preferred. But hospitals, as well as other places of recuperation, ought to be well outside A.A.-
and medically supervised. While an A.A. group may cooperate with anyone, such cooperation ought never
go so far as affiliation or endorsement, actual or implied. An A.A. group can bind itself to no one..
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Concept VI:  The Conference recognizes that the chief initiative and active responsibility in
most world service matters should be exercised by the trustee members of the Conference
acting as the General Service Board. 

June Events Calendar:
available on JCOAA.ORG in greater detail

Sunday, June 1st:
5-7 pm: Bingo Nite - Hosted by 
The Alano Club
1921 Elm Avenue, Medford
Games/Prizes/Raffle

Saturday, June 7th:
9 am: JCCOAA - Steering committee meeting
116 E. 6th street, Medford
6 pm: Potluck and Fellowship 
Hosted by “Saturday Night Live”
First Presbyterian Church
121 W 2nd Street, Phoenix

Sunday, June 8th:
2 pm: OSYPAA Business Meeting
456 W Pine St, Central Point

Wednesday, June 11th:
6 pm: District 16 Monthly General Service
Meeting - Via Zoom or by Phone
More details at JCCOAA.Org/events

Saturday, June 14th:
5 pm: Founders Day Speaker Meeting 
Hosted by "There is a Solution"
Trivia / Games / Birthday Cake
50-50 Raffle / Sobriety Countdown
Meeting Begins at 7pm
Ascension Lutheran Church, 
675 Black Oak Dr, Medford, 
 
7 pm: A.A. Bingo Fundraiser Hosted by 
Hi-Lo Club in Grants Pass
Prizes awarded - Proceeds benefit Hi-Lo Club
668 Lincoln Rd. Grants Pass



Wednesday, June 25th:
11:30 am - 1:00 pm: Women's A.A. Potluck Fellowship -
hosted by Keepin' It Simple
First United Methodist Church
607 W Main St, Medford

Friday, June 27th:
7:00 pm: Birthday Night - 
hosted by No Name Group
June 28, 2024 7:00 pm - 8:00 pm
The First Presbyterian Church 
456 W Pine Street, Central Point.

Sunday, June 29th
11 am: DOTR BBQ / Picnic In The Park 
It's a family affair, so bring the family
Bring a side dish if possible
Burgers, Dogs, Coffee n Water provided
4042 Colver Rd, Phoenix

11:30 am to 12:30 pm: All 12-steppers Women's
Camp Out Planning Meeting - Via Zoom -
Meeting ID : 860 7286 8040 
Password : recovery
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Thursday, June 19th - Monday the 23rd:
All 12 - Steppers Women's Campout 
Women's Camp Out with 5 different speakers
Apserkaha Campground 
11545 Howard Prairie Dam Rd, Ashland, OR 

April
There is a Solution .................$56
Eagle Point Women’s ...........$135
Crack of Dawn ..................$70.39
Jacksonville Stud Muffins $263.20
Women of Worth ....................$45
Ashland Siskiyou Grp .......$132.53
Just a Group of Guys ........... $102
COD ......................................$78

May
Women of Worth ................... $35
Ashland Monday Men’s ........$150
There is A Solution ...............$180
Sunday Grainge ...............$209.62
Stick With the Winners .....$96.64
Ashland Siskiyou Group ....$97.46
Ruch 903 .........................$219.60

June Birthdays

 April + May   

Contributions

Saturday, June 21st:
4:30 pm - 6:30 pm: 99 & Under Group  
Summer Barbecue - Bring a Side
Fichtner-Mainwaring Park 
334 Holmes Ave, Medford
(Before the regular meeting)

Carmen K
Katie G
Davis B
Tom F
Melissa S
Carrie H
Crystal R
Sue D
Jennifer A

49yrs
37yrs
33yrs
31yrs
30yrs
22yrs
22yrs
13yrs
13yrs

Michelle H
Phil R
Theresa P
Jessica C
Rob W
Joseph K
Milagra G
Chris K
Neal R

10yrs
9yrs
8yrs
8yrs
7yrs
7yrs
6yrs
6yrs
3yrs


